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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S'I'ATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED A'r THE SESSION 

WIIICH COMiUENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY} AND ENDED ON 

THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRT1"~T"WO. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

1. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1832. 



354, s, Ie GILlIIAN.-J, CAllLETON, 2D.-T. BARTLETT, JR, 

n esol ve in Hwor of Samuel [(, Gilman. 

Approved February 18, 1832. 

Resolved, That the Justices of the Comt of Common 
Pleas, be, and they are herehyauthorized to admit Samuel 
IL Gilman to practise law, as an Attorney in said Court he 
paying the duty required by law. 

Cbapter 22. 

Resolve in fayor of John Carleton, second. 

Approved February 18, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State to John Carleton, second, the sum of thirty six dol­
lars annually for the term offive years, reckoning from the 
seventeenth day of February one thousand eight hundred 
and thirty two, if he shall so long live; as a Fension for an 
injury sustained by him while on militia duty. 

Cbal)tel' 23. 

Resolve for the admission of Thomas Bartlett, Jr. to practise law. 

Approved February 18, 1832. 

Resolved, For the reasons set forth in the petition of 
'fhomas Bartlett, Jr. that the Justices of the Court of 
Common Pleas, be, and hereby are authorized to admit 
said Bartlett to practise law as an Attorney therein, when­
>ever he shall produ(~e to said Court, the evidence usual in 
such cases, of his having continued in the study of law, 
with some Counsellor at Law, in this State, for the term 
of six months after the passing of this Resolve. 

Resolved fm·tht1·, That the Supreme Judicial Court, be, 
and hereby are authorized to admit said Bartlett, to prac­
tise as an Attorney in said Court whenever he shall have 
practised in said Court of Common Pleas, for the term of 
two years, and as a Counsellor in said Court, whenever he 


